
Description Quantity 2012/13
Rate 

$(GST Exc)

 GST 2012/13
Rate

$(GST Inc)

 2011/12
Rate 

$(GST Exc)

 2009/10
Rate

$(GST Exc)

ADMINISTRATION - All of Shire (where available)ADMINISTRATION - All of Shire (where available)ADMINISTRATION - All of Shire (where available)ADMINISTRATION - All of Shire (where available)ADMINISTRATION - All of Shire (where available)ADMINISTRATION - All of Shire (where available)ADMINISTRATION - All of Shire (where available)
PHOTOCOPYINGPHOTOCOPYINGPHOTOCOPYINGPHOTOCOPYINGPHOTOCOPYINGPHOTOCOPYINGPHOTOCOPYING
A4 (Black and White single 
sided)

per copy 0.45 0.05 0.50 0.50 0.50

A4 (Black and White 
double sided)

per copy 0.91 0.09 1.00 1.00 1.00

A3 (Black and White single 
sided)

per copy 0.91 0.09 1.00 1.00 1.00

A3 (Black and White 
double sided)

per copy 1.82 0.18 2.00 2.00 2.00

A4 (Colour single sided) per copy 2.73 0.27 3.00 3.00 3.00
A4 (Colour double sided) per copy 5.45 0.55 6.00 6.00 6.00
A3 (Colour single sided) per 
copy

per copy 5.45 0.55 6.00 6.00 6.00

A3 (Colour double sided) 
per copy

per copy 10.91 1.09 12.00 12.00 12.00

FAXINGFAXINGFAXINGFAXINGFAXINGFAXINGFAXING
Domestic charge - within 
NT (send) 

1st page 2.82 0.28 3.10 3.00 3.00

Per page Thereafter per page 0.91 0.09 1.00 1.00 1.00
Domestic charge - 
Interstate (send) 

1st page 3.82 0.38 4.20 4.00 4.00

Per page Thereafter per page 0.91 0.09 1.00 1.00 1.00

Schedule of 
Rates, Fees & Charges 

2012 - 2013
as at 1 July 2012



Description Quantity 2012/13
Rate 

$(GST Exc)

 GST 2012/13
Rate

$(GST Inc)

 2011/12
Rate 

$(GST Exc)

 2009/10
Rate

$(GST Exc)

LAMINATINGLAMINATINGLAMINATINGLAMINATINGLAMINATINGLAMINATINGLAMINATING
A4 per page 2.36 0.24 2.60 2.50 2.50
A3 per page 4.73 0.47 5.20 5.00 5.00
Business Card Size per page 1.36 0.14 1.50 1.50 1.50

PRINTINGPRINTINGPRINTINGPRINTINGPRINTINGPRINTINGPRINTING
(Black & White only) per page 0.45 0.05 0.50 0.50 0.50
Photo Paper Printing  (A4 
only)

per page 4.73 0.47 5.20 5.00 5.00

COUNCIL MEETING ROOM & EQUIPMENT HIRECOUNCIL MEETING ROOM & EQUIPMENT HIRECOUNCIL MEETING ROOM & EQUIPMENT HIRECOUNCIL MEETING ROOM & EQUIPMENT HIRECOUNCIL MEETING ROOM & EQUIPMENT HIRECOUNCIL MEETING ROOM & EQUIPMENT HIRECOUNCIL MEETING ROOM & EQUIPMENT HIRE
Government Departments & Private Organisations - (Fees are reduced by 50% for a half day hire)Government Departments & Private Organisations - (Fees are reduced by 50% for a half day hire)Government Departments & Private Organisations - (Fees are reduced by 50% for a half day hire)Government Departments & Private Organisations - (Fees are reduced by 50% for a half day hire)Government Departments & Private Organisations - (Fees are reduced by 50% for a half day hire)Government Departments & Private Organisations - (Fees are reduced by 50% for a half day hire)Government Departments & Private Organisations - (Fees are reduced by 50% for a half day hire)
Nhulunbuy Meeting Room 
(per use per day) - includes 
digital projector & screen

per day 190.91 19.09 210.00 200.00 200.00

STAFF / LABOURSTAFF / LABOURSTAFF / LABOURSTAFF / LABOURSTAFF / LABOURSTAFF / LABOURSTAFF / LABOUR
Project design / assistance 
- Building Manager

per hour 170.91 17.09 188.00 180.00

Administration Assistant per hour 125.45 12.55 138.00 132.00 132.00
Trade person (plumbing, 
electrical, mechanical etc)

per hour 156.36 15.64 172.00 165.00 132.00

Trade assistant per hour 78.18 7.82 86.00 82.50 66.00
Drafting per hour 170.91 17.09 188.00 180.00 187.00

PLANT HIRE (NO DRY HIRE)                     PLANT HIRE (NO DRY HIRE)                     PLANT HIRE (NO DRY HIRE)                     PLANT HIRE (NO DRY HIRE)                     PLANT HIRE (NO DRY HIRE)                     PLANT HIRE (NO DRY HIRE)                     PLANT HIRE (NO DRY HIRE)                     
Vehicle Travel (does not 
include trucks)

per km 2.64 0.26 2.90 2.75 2.75

Grader per hour 309.09 30.91 340.00 330.00 275.00
Rubber Tyre Loader per hour 295.45 29.55 325.00 315.00 264.00
Roller 15t per hour 236.36 23.64 260.00 250.00 209.00
Backhoe per hour 250.00 25.00 275.00 264.00 220.00
Skidsteer Bobcat (including 
implements)

per hour 213.64 21.36 235.00 225.00 187.00

Tractor – Slasher per hour 213.64 21.36 235.00 225.00 187.00
Elevated Work Platform 
(includes cherry picker)

per hour 213.64 21.36 235.00 225.00 187.00

Rigid Tray Top Truck per hour 240.91 24.09 265.00 255.00 214.50
Tip Truck per hour 240.91 24.09 265.00 255.00 214.50
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Description Quantity 2012/13
Rate 

$(GST Exc)

 GST 2012/13
Rate

$(GST Inc)

 2011/12
Rate 

$(GST Exc)

 2009/10
Rate

$(GST Exc)
Tip Truck with Tristar 6m 
Pig Trailer attached 

per hour 350.00 35.00 385.00 370.00 231.00

Water Truck per hour 263.64 26.36 290.00 280.00 50.00
Council Owned BBQ per day 47.27 4.73 52.00 50.00

CHILDCARE FEES CHILDCARE FEES CHILDCARE FEES CHILDCARE FEES CHILDCARE FEES CHILDCARE FEES CHILDCARE FEES 
YIRRKALAYIRRKALAYIRRKALAYIRRKALAYIRRKALAYIRRKALAYIRRKALA
Full Wage Families per week 95.45 9.55 105.00 100.00 100.00
CDEP - low income per week 38.18 3.82 42.00 40.00 40.00
Full Wage Families per day 23.64 2.36 26.00 25.00 25.00
CDEP - low income per day 11.36 1.14 12.50 12.00 12.00
Bus Pickup/Dropoff per day 4.73 0.47 5.20 5.00 5.00

GALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KU
Full Wage Families per week 47.27 4.73 52.00 50.00 50.00
CDEP - low income per week 28.18 2.82 31.00 30.00 30.00
Full Wage Families per day 11.36 1.14 12.50 12.00 12.00
CDEP - low income per day 7.73 0.77 8.50 8.00 8.00
Meals for Staff or Parents per day 4.73 0.47 5.20 5.00 5.00

CRECHECRECHECRECHECRECHECRECHECRECHECRECHE
Gapuwiyak Early Childhood 
Facility

per week 9.55 0.95 10.50 10.00 10.00

Umbakumba (through the 
school)

per week 9.55 0.95 10.50 10.00 10.00

LIBRARY & MULTI MEDIA CENTRELIBRARY & MULTI MEDIA CENTRELIBRARY & MULTI MEDIA CENTRELIBRARY & MULTI MEDIA CENTRELIBRARY & MULTI MEDIA CENTRELIBRARY & MULTI MEDIA CENTRELIBRARY & MULTI MEDIA CENTRE
Blank CD's For Sale each 1.91 0.19 2.10 2.00 2.00
Copy /Burn to disc 
(including Disk)

each 9.55 0.95 10.50 10.00 10.00

Lost & Damaged Books/
Items

Replacement costReplacement costReplacement costReplacement costReplacement costReplacement cost

IDENTIFICATION CARDS - Employees & Community Members applying directly.IDENTIFICATION CARDS - Employees & Community Members applying directly.IDENTIFICATION CARDS - Employees & Community Members applying directly.IDENTIFICATION CARDS - Employees & Community Members applying directly.IDENTIFICATION CARDS - Employees & Community Members applying directly.IDENTIFICATION CARDS - Employees & Community Members applying directly.IDENTIFICATION CARDS - Employees & Community Members applying directly.
Community ID Card 
Application Fee

per copy 22.73 2.27 25.00 25.00

Birth Certificate Application 
Fee

per copy 45.45 4.55 50.00 50.00

Change of Name 
Application Fee (incl  NT 
News ad)

per copy 159.09 15.91 175.00 171.60

Change of Name 
Application Fee (Child) 

per copy 81.82 8.18 90.00 88.00
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Description Quantity 2012/13
Rate 

$(GST Exc)

 GST 2012/13
Rate

$(GST Inc)

 2011/12
Rate 

$(GST Exc)

 2009/10
Rate

$(GST Exc)
Add Father's Details per copy 50.00 5.00 55.00 55.00

IDENTIFICATION CARDS - Applications processed via JSA and external agenciesIDENTIFICATION CARDS - Applications processed via JSA and external agenciesIDENTIFICATION CARDS - Applications processed via JSA and external agenciesIDENTIFICATION CARDS - Applications processed via JSA and external agenciesIDENTIFICATION CARDS - Applications processed via JSA and external agenciesIDENTIFICATION CARDS - Applications processed via JSA and external agenciesIDENTIFICATION CARDS - Applications processed via JSA and external agencies
Community ID Card 
Application Fee

per copy 168.18 16.82 185.00 180.00

Birth Certificate Application 
Fee

per copy 268.18 26.82 295.00 285.00

Change of Name 
Application Fee (incl  NT 
News ad)

per copy 468.18 46.82 515.00 495.00

Change of Name 
Application Fee (Child) 

per copy 304.55 30.45 335.00 325.00

Add Father's Details per copy 200.00 20.00 220.00 215.00

AIRPORTSAIRPORTSAIRPORTSAIRPORTSAIRPORTSAIRPORTSAIRPORTS
Pick Up & Drop Off to 
Airport

Return trip 95.45 9.55 105.00 100.00 100.00

ACCOMMODATIONACCOMMODATIONACCOMMODATIONACCOMMODATIONACCOMMODATIONACCOMMODATIONACCOMMODATION
RAMINGINING  RAMINGINING  RAMINGINING  RAMINGINING  RAMINGINING  RAMINGINING  RAMINGINING  
Visitors Quarters - per 
person in share room

per night 66.36 6.64 73.00 $70.00

Visitors Quarters - per 
person to have as single 
room 

per night 95.45 9.55 105.00 100.00 100.00

Room with ensuite - 7 
rooms available

per night 140.91 14.09 155.00 150.00 150.00

Linen per stay 9.55 0.95 10.50 10.00 10.00

GAPUWIYAKGAPUWIYAKGAPUWIYAKGAPUWIYAKGAPUWIYAKGAPUWIYAKGAPUWIYAK
Visitors Quarters - shared 
rooms includes sheets.

per night 77.27 7.73 85.00 80.00 80.00

GALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KUGALIWIN’KU
Visitors Quarters - 8 x 
single rooms.

per night 95.45 9.55 105.00 100.00 80.00

MILINGIMBI - Linen included MILINGIMBI - Linen included MILINGIMBI - Linen included MILINGIMBI - Linen included MILINGIMBI - Linen included MILINGIMBI - Linen included MILINGIMBI - Linen included 
Visitors Quarters - Room # 
1 - 6

per night 90.91 9.09 100.00 95.00 95.00

Visitors Quarters - Rooms 
8 & 9

per night 163.64 16.36 180.00 170.00 170.00

WASTE COLLECTION WASTE COLLECTION WASTE COLLECTION WASTE COLLECTION WASTE COLLECTION WASTE COLLECTION WASTE COLLECTION 
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Description Quantity 2012/13
Rate 

$(GST Exc)

 GST 2012/13
Rate

$(GST Inc)

 2011/12
Rate 

$(GST Exc)

 2009/10
Rate

$(GST Exc)
Residential per 

annum
1310.91 131.1 1442.00 1442.00 1442.00

Commercial Quotes are provided on a case by case basisQuotes are provided on a case by case basisQuotes are provided on a case by case basisQuotes are provided on a case by case basisQuotes are provided on a case by case basisQuotes are provided on a case by case basis

RATESRATESRATESRATESRATES  *minimum  *minimum 

Pastoral Lease per 
annum

341.91 NA 341.91 328.00 320.43

Mining Tenement per 
annum

809.94 NA 809.94 777.00 758.36

Residential per 
annum

683.94 NA 683.94 656.12 640.87

Commercial per 
annum

809.94 NA 809.94 777.00 758.36

Interest on late payment of ratesInterest on late payment of ratesInterest on late payment of ratesInterest on late payment of rates 15% 15% 15%
Interest on late payment of any other debtorsInterest on late payment of any other debtorsInterest on late payment of any other debtorsInterest on late payment of any other debtors 15% 15% 15%
* Minimum in respect to the class of rateable land being payable in the application of the differential rate* Minimum in respect to the class of rateable land being payable in the application of the differential rate* Minimum in respect to the class of rateable land being payable in the application of the differential rate* Minimum in respect to the class of rateable land being payable in the application of the differential rate* Minimum in respect to the class of rateable land being payable in the application of the differential rate* Minimum in respect to the class of rateable land being payable in the application of the differential rate* Minimum in respect to the class of rateable land being payable in the application of the differential rate
* Ad Valorem rate for all rating categories will also increase by 4.24%* Ad Valorem rate for all rating categories will also increase by 4.24%* Ad Valorem rate for all rating categories will also increase by 4.24%* Ad Valorem rate for all rating categories will also increase by 4.24%* Ad Valorem rate for all rating categories will also increase by 4.24%* Ad Valorem rate for all rating categories will also increase by 4.24%* Ad Valorem rate for all rating categories will also increase by 4.24%
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MAXIMUM MEMBER ALLOWANCES
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